
 

Organizational Grant 2025 Schedule 
 

Application Questions Published Early January  

Application Available Tuesday, January 21 

Completing the Organizational Grant Application  
(in-person workshop) 

Thursday, January 23, 4pm–5:30pm 

Pre-application Deadline Tuesday, January 28 

Grants Team Office Hours Tuesday, February 11, 3pm–5pm 

VLAA Financial Statements Clinic Tuesday, February 11, 3pm–5pm 

Grants Team Office Hours Tuesday, February 18, 3pm–5pm 

Pre-application Feedback Returned to Orgs Monday, February 24 

Grants Team Office Hours Tuesday, February 25, 3pm–5pm 

Application Deadline Monday, March 3 

Eligibility Review (Internal) Tuesday, March 4 – Friday, March 28 

Financial Review Monday, March 10 – Monday, March 31 

Reviewers Receive Applications Week of April 7 

Reviewer Ratings Due Monday, May 2 

Staff Rating Analysis Week of May 5 

Organizational Panel Meetings (as necessary) Week of May 12 

Staff Finalizes Organizational Ratings Monday, May 19 

Org Application Ratings Shared with Applicants /  
Appeal Form Available 

Week of May 19 

Organizational Applicant Appeal Deadline Thursday, May 29 

Commission Votes on Awards Thursday, June 12 (Commission Meeting) 

Award Announcements & Notifications After June 12 

Organizational Applicant Appeal Meetings Tuesday, July 8 – Monday, July 14 

Appeal Decision Notification Monday, July 15 – Wednesday, July 31 

Grant Agreement Distributed and Signed July 2025 

Grant Payment July 2025 

Final Report Available September 2025 

Grant Period July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026 

Final Grant Report Due Friday, August 14, 2026 

 


